

5900 Landerbrook Drive Suite 205 Cleveland, OH 44022 Phone: (216) 839-2610 Fax: (216) 839-2608

BSchlang@EtonFinancial.com



Partner

Community Involvement

- Past Chair, Wingspan Care Group
- Past Chair, Bellefaire JCB
- Board Member, Mt Sinai Foundation
- Board Member, Jewish Community Federation of Cleveland (Federation)
- Past Chair, Government Relations Committee, Federation
- Past Chair, Community Relations Committee, Federation
- Past Chair, Professional Advisory Council, Federation
- Board Member/Governance Committee, Breakthrough Public Schools
- Past Treasurer, Northern Ohio Planned Giving Council
- Member, Estate Planning Council
- Member, Norther Ohio Charitable Gift Planners
- Member, Professional Advisory
 Councils for select local charities

Bradley J. Schlang

Bradley J. Schlang is a Partner at Eton Financial Services, part of Arbor Group Advisors. In this role, Mr. Schlang provides clients with a wide array of wealth management, estate planning, charitable planning and advanced insurance strategies.

Prior to re-establishing Eton Financial in 2020, Brad co-founded Cedar Brook Financial Partners in 2005. Mr. Schlang served as a Partner with Eton Financial Services, a division of Cleveland Financial Group starting in 1996. He began his career with KeyCorp and its predecessor organizations, Society Bank and Ameritrust. There, he served as an Operations Analyst and progressed through the Product Management and Cash Management Sales divisions focusing on family-owned businesses.

Mr. Schlang received a Bachelor of Arts degree in economics and mathematics from Colby College in Waterville, Maine. In 1992, he earned a Master of Business Administration degree from Case Western Reserve University's Weatherhead School of Management with a concentration in marketing and organizational behavior.

An active member of the Greater Cleveland community, Mr. Schlang currently participates on several Charitable Boards and Committees as well as Professional Organizations and Study Groups.

A native Clevelander, Mr. Schlang resides in Moreland Hills, Ohio

Practice Focus

- Comprehensive Financial Planning
- Investment Strategy
- Estate Planning
- Charitable Planning
- Advanced Insurance Design

Investment Advisory Services through **Osaic Wealth Advisors, Inc.**, SEC Registered Investment Advisors. Securities through **Osaic Wealth, Inc.** member FINRA/SIPC. **Osaic Wealth** is separately owned and other entities and/or marketing names, products or services referenced here are independent of **Osaic Wealth**. Eton Financial Services and **Osaic Wealth Inc.** are not affiliated